

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Pediatric Emergency Care Coordinator (PECC) Designation Form

By signing this form, I agree that I am the designated Pediatric Emergency Care Coordinator and responsible for all facets of pediatric care at my agency. I will work in collaboration with the South Carolina Bureau of EMS and the South Carolina EMS for Children Program on pediatric education,

operations, protocols, and preventions.

I agree to:

- Ensure that the pediatric perspective is included in the development of EMS protocols.
- Ensure that fellow EMS providers follow pediatric clinical practice guidelines.
- Promote pediatric continuing education opportunities.
- Oversee pediatric process improvement.
- Ensure the availability of pediatric medications, equipment, and supplies.
- Promote agency participation in pediatric prevention programs.
- Promote agency participation in pediatric research efforts.
- Liaises with the emergency department pediatric emergency care coordinator.
- Promote family-centered care at the agency EMS.
- Hold a current Paramedic certification.
- Hold an instructor certification in one of the following:
 - PEPP, PALS, Handtevy.

Name:	
Agency:	Job Title:
SC Certification Number:	
Email:	Phone Number:
Signature:	Date:

4411-ENG-DPH (07/2024)

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Pediatric Emergency Care Coordinator (PECC) Designation Form

Instructions for Completing 4411-ENG-DPH

Purpose: To designate a Pediatric Emergency Care Coordinator and obtain basic information about that person.

Audience: The person responsible for coordinating Pediatric Emergency Care is to fill out the form. This person should also be the primary contact for the EMS for Children program coordinator.

Instructions: After determining the best person to facilitate all required pediatric emergency care activities, fill out the form with the most accurate information.

Office Mechanics & Filing: This form will be filed with the EMS for Children program coordinator in the pediatric readiness EMS agency files. This form will be held by DPH until the recognition expires (4 years).

4411-ENG-DPH (07/2024)